 SPECIFICATIONS
Color Temperature RGBW, RGBA, 2700K, 3000K, 3500K, 4000K, 5500K, DW (2400K-5500K)
Beam Angle 6º (standard), 20º, 40º, 60º, 10º x 60º spread lens options
Total Lumens 7,769 at 5500K, 6º / 4656 at RGBW, 6º
Center Beam Candela 344,366 at 5500K, 6º / 148,001 at RGBW, 6º
Control DMX-512, 0-10V via external UDM, wireless DMX via Aria
Max Fixtures in Series 32, via DMX-512
Mounting 12”, 24”, or 36” NPS pipe options (1” NPS, OD = 1.315”)

Project:
Type:
Order Code:
Quantity:
™
DYNA DRUM SO PENDANT ™
ORDER CODES
     * I n d i c a t e s  S p e c i a l  O r d e r
ACCLAIM
LIGHTING
Specification Sheet 2.0.2
DDP -	 2  #  1 -	 A A  #  N
Input Voltage:
N = Normal (100-277VAC)
Color:
A = 2700K*
C = 3000K
D = 3500K*
E = 4000K
F = 5500K*
L = RGBW (W=6000K)
J = RGBA*
M = DW (2400K-5500K)
Size:
A = Standard
Beam:
A = 6°
Lens Cover:
1 = Clear
Housing Color:
1 = Black*
2 = White*
4 = Gray
7 = Custom*
Control:
2 = DMX
Version:
Dyna Drum SO
Pendant
RELATED COMPONENTS
Half Snoot
Includes four M4 mounting screws
Spread Lens Kits
Includes four M4 mounting screws
Full Snoot
Includes four M4 mounting screws
Gray: DDSOHSG
Black: DDSOHSB
White: DDSOHSW
Gray: DDSOFSG
Black: DDSOFSB
White: DDSOFSW
20º Beam: DDSSL20
40º Beam: DDSSL40
60º Beam: DDSSL60
10º x 60º Beam: DDSSL1060
DYNA DRUM SO PENDANT ™
NPS Pipe (Required)
(1” NPS, OD = 1.315”)
12” Gray : NPS12G
24” Gray : NPS24G
36” Gray : NPS36G
100-277VAC Input
UDM
Converts 0-10V  (sink or source)to DMX
*For other colors substitute G above for:
W = White
B = Black
C = Custom (provide RAL #)
100-277VAC Input
2600’ Line of sight range